
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



1 

2 

3 
4 
5 
6 

7 
8 
9 

10 

11 
12 
13 

L.D. 2306 

(Filing No. H-665 

STATE OF MAINE 
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

113TH LEGISLATURE 
SECOND REGULAR SESSION 

HOUSE AMENDMENT "A" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to 
H.P. 1677, L.D. 2306, Bill, "AN ACT to Amend the 
Requirement that Counties Contribute to the Support of 
the Superior Courts and the Supreme Judicial Court." 

Amend 
after the 
following: 

the amendment by striking 
title and inserting in 

out 
its 

everything 
place the 

14 'Amend the Bill by inserting before the Statement 
15 of Fact the following: 

16 
17 

Sec. 3. Effective date. 
effect on January 1, 1989. 

18 FISCAL NOTE 

This Act shall take 

19 Enactment of this bill would result in a decrease 
20 in General Fund revenue of $343,800 in fiscal year 
21 1989 and $687,600 each year thereaft~r. No addi tional 
22 appropriation for equipment costs IS required since 
23 the language simply clarifies current practice.' 

Page l-LR5506 



HOUSE AMENDMENT "~,, 
H.P. 1677, L.D. 2306 

to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A 

1 STATEMENT OF FACT 

to 

2 This amendment eliminates an unnecessary 
3 appropriation section and adds a needed fiscal note. 

4 5506941188 

Filed by Rep. Carroll of Gray 
Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the 
House 
4/11/88 (Filing No. H-665) 

Page 2-LR5506 




