MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

Ψ.	D.D. 2500
2	(Filing No. H- 665)
3 4 5 6	STATE OF MAINE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 113TH LEGISLATURE SECOND REGULAR SESSION
7 8 9 10	HOUSE AMENDMENT "A" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1677, L.D. 2306, Bill, "AN ACT to Amend the Requirement that Counties Contribute to the Support of the Superior Courts and the Supreme Judicial Court."
11 12 13	Amend the amendment by striking out everything after the title and inserting in its place the following:
14 15	'Amend the Bill by inserting before the Statement of Fact the following:
16 17	Sec. 3. Effective date. This Act shall take effect on January 1, 1989.
18	FISCAL NOTE
19 20 21 22	Enactment of this bill would result in a decrease in General Fund revenue of \$343,800 in fiscal year 1989 and \$687,600 each year thereafter. No additional appropriation for equipment costs is required since the language simply clarifies current practice.'

HOUSE AMENDMENT " to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A " to H.P. 1677, L.D. 2306

1 STATEMENT OF FACT

This amendment eliminates an unnecessary appropriation section and adds a needed fiscal note.

5506041188

Filed by Rep. Carroll of Gray
Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the
House
4/11/88 (Filing No. H-665)